
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5150
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2010
SUSPENDING MINING CONTRACTS
Bhagat Shri Sudarshan;Ponnam Shri Prabhakar;Shetkar Shri Suresh Kumar

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to suspend mining contracts to tackle the maoists problem in the country; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI AJAY MAKEN) 

(a) & (b): There is no such proposal. 


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HOME AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

